Beat: News

President Of India Congratulates Donald Trump

45th US President

New Delhi, India, 09.11.2016, 18:35 Time

USPA NEWS - Mr. Donald Trump and Mr. Pranab Mukherjee. (Picture Source: DNA)

45th President Of The United States Of America

The President of India, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee has congratulated Mr. Donald Trump on his election as the President of the United States of America on Nov 9.

The President of India, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee has congratulated Mr. Donald Trump on his election as the President of the United States of America on Nov 9.

In a message to Mr. Donald Trump, the President-elect of the United States of America, the President has said, "I extend to you my sincere congratulations on your election as the 45th President of the United States.

Your victory is a celebration of the spirit of individual heroism that has always defined the American national identity. It is also a celebration of people's power that nurtures democracies like India and the U.S.

India and the U.S. share common values of democracy and pluralism. Strong people-to-people ties bind our nations. Our strategic and economic interests increasingly overlap. We also face common challenges. There is enormous potential for building synergies between our countries. I hope your Presidency will usher in a new era in the growing India-U.S. partnership.

As you prepare to take up your responsibilities. I convey my best wishes for your success in office and for your personal well-being "?...

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-9929/president-of-india-congratulates-donald-trump.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com